Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 301 S. College Street, Suite 3400 Charlotte, NC 28202

troutman.com

Kiran H. Mehta kiran.mehta@troutman.com

July 7, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Kimberly A. Campbell, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission Dobbs Building, 5th Floor 430 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, NC 27603-5918

Re: Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219

Dear Ms. Campbell:

I am serving as local counsel for Attorney Brandon F. Marzo. I have filed a Motion for Admission to Practice for Mr. Marzo to appear pro hac vice on behalf of Duke Energy Progress, LLC in the above referenced docket. Enclosed are copies of the checks showing that the fees incident to that admission have been paid in the amount of \$200.00 to the Administrative Office of the Courts and \$25.00 to the North Carolina State Bar.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kiran H. Mehta Enclosure

Vendor No. 46681

Administrative Office of The Courts

Check No.719467

Deliver To: Pendergrass, Susan G. - Office: Atlanta - Location: 01

<u>Inv #</u>	Inv. Date	Description	Gross	<u>Discount</u>	Net
022120A	2/21/2020	VENDOR: Administrative Office of The Courts INVOICE#: 022120A DATE: 2/21/2020	\$200.00		\$200.00
		Pro Hac Vice admission in NC for Brandon Marzo	\$200.00	~	\$200.00

() Safeguard dealers the example

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER WITH MICROPRINTED BORDER

Wells Fargo, N.A. Valdosta, Georgia TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 600 PEACHTREE STREET. N.E.- SUITE 3000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Email: accts_payable@troutmansanders.com

THE COOLER BY CONTAINE HEAT CENTRY TORT I DEED ON LOT THE STORE STATE AND AND THE AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A

Date

03/02/2020

PAY Two hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS

\$200.00 TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED OVER \$5000.00

TO THE Administrative Office of The Courts ORDER OF PO BOX 2448 Raleigh, NC 27602

Stephen E. Servia

Vendor No. 26707

)7 - North Carolina State Bar

Check No.719466

Deliver To: Pendergrass, Susan G. - Office: Atlanta - Location: 01

Inv#	Inv. Date	Description	Gross	Discount	Net
022120A	2/21/2020	VENDOR: North Carolina State Bar INVOICE#: 022120A DATE: 2/21/2020 Pro Hac Vice admission in North Carolina for Brandon	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
		Marzo Totals	\$25.00		\$25.00

(E)Safeguard course she comme

Wells Fargo, N.A. Valdosta, Georgia

original bocument print fectors clovance astick neers with merodiante of 1963-th

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.- SUITE 3000 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Email: accts_payable@troutmansanders.com

Date 03/02/2020 62

\$25.00

PAY Twenty-five and 00/100 DOLLARS

TO THE North Carolina State Bar OF PO BOX 25908 Raleigh, NC 27611

Stephen E. Servis

TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED OVER \$5000.00

THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE ALCOLUMN AND A CONTRACT OF THE REPORT OF T